i Outlook

Huge Red Flag || Fwd: Application for UNREDACTED disclosure || Fw: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications

From Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Date Wed 7/23/2025 7:35 PM

To  Ottawa Court Dockets <OttawaCourtDockets@ontario.ca>

Cc  Lauren Hannough-Bergmans <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; David Rodgers <david.rodgers@ontario.ca>; William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>

Bonjour!

My request to be heard in CR#14 was based solely on the instructions given by OCJ below: any CR will do. The Crown is refusing consent to a virtual
appearance because they are attempting to have me re-arrested via their without-grounds Warrants*. It wouldn't be the first time that they used an unlawful
arrest and denial of bail to attempt to deny me of a full defence and a fair trial. My evidence against them dates back to October 2019 when now infamous
Moiz Karimjee deceived the court with hope that | would be convicted of B&E ... on my own house! Evidence of their crimes is being published at
https://www.twb.rocks as well as circulated on social media (https://x.com/caejak/status/1948103518478323788?s=46).

This simple Application is merely to obtain UNREDACTED disclosure and easily accommodated via Zoom. That the Crown won't just provide it, and instead
chooses to force an in-person hearing to argue against its release, should be a HUGE red flag for any legitimate judiciary official.

As an aside, is Justice Dumel the individual who reduced my 3-day June trial to 1 day ... AFTER the Trial Readiness Hearing occurred? If so, | will be asking that
former Crown prosecutor to recuse herself (as well).

*| had lawful excuse for missing both court appearance, as the Crown is well aware (see details archived at “Diary of a Canadian Whistleblower” on my site for
May and June 2025).

Deirdre Moore

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG)" <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>

Date: July 23, 2025 at 2:23:00PM EDT

To: Ottawa Court Dockets <OttawaCourtDockets@ontario.ca>

Cc: Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com>, Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>, Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: Fw: Application for UNREDACTED disclosure || Fw: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications
Good afternoon,

Both Ms. Moore's matters are in bench warrant status owing to her missing trial dates in April and June respectively.

Those warrants have not been executed to my knowledge.

The second is not endorsed for her release.

In any event, the Application Ms. Moore is seeking cannot be dealt with in front of a Justice of the Peace in #14 and would have to be listed to a
judge's court.

If Ms. Moore would like to obtain a date before the court, the Crown's position is that her files should go before Justice Dumel.

The Crown would not consent to a virtual appearance under these circumstances.

Thank you,

Lauren Hannough-Bergmans

Assistant Crown Attorney | Ottawa Crown Attorney's Office

Ministry of the Attorney General | Ontario Public Service

613-363-6181 | lauren.hannough-bergmans@ontario.ca

[cid:afee301a-ad69-41fb-925b-66c5c04a2bb3]

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2025 11:55 AM

To: JUS-G-OCJ-Criminal TC-Ottawa <Ottawa.OCJ.Criminal.TrialCoordinator@ontario.ca>

Cc: Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <Lauren.Hannough-Bergmans@ontario.ca>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Coyne,
William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>

Subject: Fw: Application for UNREDACTED disclosure || Fw: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.



As per below, please confirm that my 20250605 OCJ Application (to receive UNREDACTED disclosure) will finally be heard virtually in Courtroom
#14 at 8:30 on Thursday, July 31, 2025; or, as soon as possible thereafter. This Application is being used for both:

*

23-11409065 &

*

24-11401201,

apparently the only two currently active files that the Crown is using as a weapon for the political persecution of me (see
https://twb.rocks/political-persecution) because the criminal files generated in December 2024 likely contained too much evidence against the
Ottawa Police Services Board, The Ottawa Hospital, Winnipeg's Health Sciences Centre and the Royal Canadian Mounted Police.

After this Application is heard (and | have obtained the additional evidence of the Crown burying exculpatory evidence in order to increase its

chances of a False-Positive Conviction and the forced chemical restraint of me), | will attempt to schedule the other Applications that have been
illegally and systemically denied for over 18 months.

PS. As Maria Sirivar was promoted to SCJ (https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/maria-sirivar), | have no idea which new judge has been "seized"
to preside over this scandal and, therefore, no idea which judge to "request".

Thank you
Deirdre Moore / Andee Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.

www.twb.ROCKS/party-to-offence < http://www.twb.rocks/party-to-offence>

[cid:82951791-18fc-47af-9404-f6b134b14560]

From: Ottawa Court Dockets <OttawaCourtDockets@ontario.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2025 11:20 AM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Coyne, William (MAG)
<William.Coyne@ontario.ca>

Subject: RE: Application for UNREDACTED disclosure || Fw: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications

Good morning,

As per your request to have your matter heard in front of the Judge seized with the matter(s), please email your request to:

Ottawa.OCJ.Criminal.TrialCoordinator@ontario.ca<mailto:Ottawa.OCJ.Criminal.TrialCoordinator@ontario.ca>

Once you have received a response and to obtain a Court Date and Courtroom Number — forward their response to:

ottawacourtdockets@ontario.ca<mailto:ottawacourtdockets@ontario.ca>

Be sure to note that you are requesting to appear virtually. Be sure to note the correct Information Numbers you are asking to be scheduled and
brought before the Court. You are active Information Numbers are:

23-11409065; &

24-11401201

If you are requesting the matter be heard at 8:30am in Court Room #14, please advise which Thursday works best for you. Your matter(s) will be
scheduled/listed and provide you with the required Zoom coordinates to appear virtually and confirm the Information Numbers you would like
scheduled/listed.

Best,



OCJ Dockets Section

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 23, 2025 9:06 AM

To: Ottawa Court Dockets <OttawaCourtDockets@ontario.ca>

Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>; Rodgers, David (MAG) <David.Rodgers@ontario.ca>; Coyne, William (MAG)
<William.Coyne@ontario.ca>

Subject: Application for UNREDACTED disclosure || Fw: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications
Importance: High

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.

Bonjour,

As is being published at https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ontario-court-of-justice (as time and remaining evidence
permits), | have attempted to schedule multiple Applications via the public servants who operate the Criminal Counter on the 2nd floor at 161
Elgin Street; however, as evidence in the week before trial (20250619-20 evidence to be inserted at https://twb.rocks/archives/y2025/m202506)
only the Crown's Applications ever seem to be scheduled*. Due to that circumvention of due process (and, other strategies used to deny me a full
defence and fair trial), | "adjourned" my trial with lawful excuse; that is, due to multiple violations* of Canada's Criminal Code and the Canadian
Charter of Rights and Freedoms by both the Crown and the Bench since the 20231216 arrest. Despite there being zero grounds, there are now
multiple warrants for my arrest.

As | would like to be cleared of the OPSB's/Crown's false allegations during a fair trial when | will be permitted to present a full defence, it has
been suggested that | attempt to get a court date by RE-FILING my most recent OCJ Application (see below) directly with you; that is, the one for
UNREDACTED "disclosure" which has been denied by the Crown (as it contains exculpatory evidence which would further evidence their multiple
counts of Conspiracy to Prosecute (s. 465(1)(b))).

When can this matter be held virtually?

Deirdre Moore / Andee Jak

www.twb.ROCKS/party-to-offence <http://www.twb.rocks/party-to-offence>

*speedy-fast scheduling of Crown Applications is reminiscent of the illegally-obtained, unlawful 20191108 gag order successfully orchestrated by
the Crown in under 48 hours by Malcolm Savage (https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/malcolm-savage) when heard by former-Crown-
prosecutor-turned-judge Kevin B. Phillips (https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/kevin-phillips).

**including, but not limited to, the reduction in the trial duration by from three days to one ... after the 8-minute "trial readiness hearing" attended
by pathological liar Lauren Hannough-Bergmans (https://twb.rocks/organized-crime/vis/lauren-hannough-bergmans) with Crown-accomplice
David Berg (https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/david-berg) presiding.

OttawaCourtDockets@ontario.ca

[cid:image001 jpg@01DBFBC3.CFA149D0]

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak

Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 3:11 PM

To: Ottawa OCJ <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca<mailto:Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca> >; William Coyne
<william.coyne@ontario.ca<mailto:william.coyne@ontario.ca> >; David Rodgers <david.rodgers@ontario.ca<mailto:david.rodgers@ontario.ca>>;
Malcolm Savage <malcolm.savage@ontario.ca<mailto:malcolm.savage@ontario.ca>>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <lauren.hannough-
bergmans@ontario.ca<mailto:lauren.hannough-bergmans@ontario.ca> >

Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca<mailto:lauren@dmllp.ca> >

Subject: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications



Good afternoon,
In addition to yesterday's 20250128 application seeking adjournments (and the two February Applications that have yet to be scheduled), please

schedule an Application as per attached regarding receipt of UNREDACTED disclosure. Kindly confirm which of these Applications can be heard
virtually next week.

Thank you.

Deirdre Moore
www.twb.rocks/party-to-offence <http://www.twb.rocks/party-to-offence>
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Sent from my iPhone

The

WhistleBlower
offline




Form /| Formule 1

APPLICATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L’'ONTARIO DEMANDE
(Rule 2.1, Criminal Rules of the Ontario Court of Justice)
East E (Regle 2.1, Régles de procédure en matiére criminelle de la Cour d
Region / Région justice de I'Ontario)

BETWEEN: /| ENTRE
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN / SA MAJESTE LA REINE
-and [ et -
Deirdre Moore
(defendant(s) / défendeur(s))

1. APPLICATION HEARING DATE AND LOCATION
DATE ET LIEU DE L’AUDIENCE SUR LA DEMANDE

Application hearing date:

Date de l'audience sur la demande
Time

Heure

Courtroom number:

Numéro de Ia salle d'audience

Court address:
Adresse de la Cour

2. LIST OF CHARGES

LISTE DES ACCUSATIONS
Charge Information / Renseignements sur les accusation
Description of Charge Sect. No. Next Court Date
Description de I'accusation Article n’ Prochaine date d‘audience
Alleged breach of extorted 2022 Order 733.1 20250416

3. NAME OF APPLICANT Deirdre Moore
NOM DE L'AUTEUR DE LA DEMANDE







(Rule 2.1, Criminal Rules of the Ontario Court of Justice) | Regle 2.1, Regles de procédui

T COI':ICISE §TATEMENT OF THE SUBJECT OF APPLICATION
BREVE DECLARATION DE L'OBJET DE LA DEMANDE
(Briefly state why you are bringing the Application. For example, “This is an application for an order adjourning the trial”; “This
disclose specified documents™; or “This is an application for an order staying the charge for delay.”)

(E{qplfquez brievement pourquoi vous déposez la demande. Par exemple : « I s'agit d'une demande d'ordonnance d'ajournen
exigeant de Ja Couronne qu'elle divulgue les documents précisés. », ou « Il s'agit d'une demande d'ordonnance d'annulation |

Crown refiises to provide unredacted disclosure without a court order Exculpatory

6. GROUNDS TO BE ARGUED IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION

MOTIFS QUI SERONT INVOQUES A L'APPUI DE LA DEMANDE

(Briefly list the grounds you rely on in support of this Application. For example, “I require an adjournment because | am sched
scheduled to start’; “The disclosure provided by the Crown does not include the police notes taken at the scene™: or “There hi
charge that has caused me prejudice.”)

(Enumérez briévement les motifs que vous invoquez & l'appui de la demande. Par exemple : « J'al besoin d'un ajournement

prévu pour le début du procés. », « Les documents divulgués par la Couronne ne contiennent pas les notes de la police prise
des accusations qui m'a causé un préjudice. »)

in progress. Instead of receiving assistance, I was threatened with a Mischief charg

attempted to reach a legitimate detective by attending my property, 1244 Lampmar

8. INDICATE BELOW OTHER MATERIALS OR EVIDENCE YOU WILL RELY ON IN THE APPL

INDIQUEZ CI-DESSOUS D'AUTRES DOCUMENTS OU PREUVES QUE VOUS ALLEZ INVO!
Transcripts (Transcripts required to determine the application must be filed with this application.)

Transcriptions (Les transcriptions exigées pour prendre une décision sur la demande doivent étre déposées

Brief statement of legal argument
Bref exposé des arguments juridiques

Affidavit(s) (Listbelow) My Affidavit will refer to the seven, evidence-laden.

Affidavits (Enumérez ci-dessous) i
OPSB during 2023 as they continued to violate both civil law and the Criminal Co

all to see (including the Crown Attorney's Office) for over 18 months *(who conti1

Case law or legislation (Relevant passages should be indicated on materials. Well-known precedents do |
to in submissions to the Court should be filed.)
Jurisprudence ou lois. (Les passages pertinents doivent étre indiqués dans les documents. Les aréts bie
déposer que les documents qui seront mentionnés dans les observations au tribunal.)

D Agreed statement of facts
Exposé conjoint des faits

Oral testimony (List witnesses to be called at hearing of application) William Coyne (Wh
Témoignage oral (Liste des témoins qui seront appelés a témoigner & I'audience sur la demand

Inhn Kicka and his enrrent lawver Chervl Hess who continue to continue to violat




AUFLILL AR ARLS LELANS ASAr w emm e e ooy

Catherine Sullivan who witnessed criminality of Kiska's Family Court and Crown

Other (Please specify)  Other corporate records re: Kiska's retaliatory maner

Autre (Veuillez préciser)
e 5. 2025 'ﬁ\ &g&lgg;

(Date) / Signature omppucanm I.eoal\

to. David Rodgers, Lauren Hannough-Bergmans, Malcolm Savage et al. of Crow
(Name of Respondent or legal representative / Nom de l'intimé ou de son représei

david.rodgers@ontario.ca lauren.hannough-bergmans@ontario.ca_malcolm.s
(Address/fax/email for service / Adresse, numeéro de télécopie ou adresse électronique au

parties and on any other affected parties.

adverses ef aux autres pariies concernées.

NOTE: Rule 2.1 requires that the application be served on all opposing
NOTA : La régle 2.1 exige que la demande soit signifiée a toutes les parties

The
WhistleBlower e
Jine ONTArio g



